

অসম অভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰিবহন উন্নয়ন সমিতি

Government of Assam

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati - 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421

No. AIWTDS/33/2017/513

Date: 7th Sept'2018

CANCELLATION OF NIT/IFB

The Notice Inviting Tender (NIT /IFB) for "Renovation and Refurbishment work for Project Management Unit (PMU) of AIWTD Society at 3rd floor of Directorate of Inland Water Transport Department, Ulubari, Guwahati-781007" invited vide Tender No. – AIWTDS/33/2017/427 dtd. 18th July'2018 is hereby cancelled.

(Sri B. B. Dev Choudhury, ACS)

Additional State project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society

Memo No. AIWTDS/33/2017/513-A

Dated, Guwahati, the 7th Sept'2018

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transport Department cum State Project Director, Assam IWTD Society, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for favour of kind information.
- 2. M/s Upkar Advertising, Guwahati-03 for arranging publication of the above notification in one leading English and Assamese News papers of Assam.
- 3. Office Notice Board.

Additional State project Director Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society